TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Release of Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch	FORMERLY Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch	07/17/2012	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WideOpen West Finance, LLC	
Street Address:	7887 East Belleview Ave., Suite 1000	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	WideOpen West Networks, LLC	
Street Address:	7887 East Belleview Ave., Suite 1000	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	y Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Sigecom, LLC	
Street Address:	7887 East Belleview Ave., Suite 1000	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3096745	IT'S BETTER TO BUNDLE
Registration Number:	2582619	SIGECOM
		IRADEMARK

900229519 REEL: 004830 FRAME: 0707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9177775107

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 735-5107

Email: Faith.Robinson@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Attn: Greg T. Norman, Esq.

Address Line 2: Four Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	217730/2479
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Greg T. Norman
Signature:	/Greg Norman/
Date:	07/27/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=TM Release - Credit Suisse AG, Cayman to WideOpen West Finance, LLC, et al#page1.tif source=TM Release - Credit Suisse AG, Cayman to WideOpen West Finance, LLC, et al#page2.tif source=TM Release - Credit Suisse AG, Cayman to WideOpen West Finance, LLC, et al#page3.tif source=TM Release - Credit Suisse AG, Cayman to WideOpen West Finance, LLC, et al#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of July 17, 2012 by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH (formerly known as Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch), a Swiss bank located at Eleven Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10010 ("Releasor"), in favor of WideOpenWest Finance, LLC, WideOpenWest Networks, LLC, each a Delaware limited liability company, and Sigecom, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company (collectively, the "Releasees").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Releasees and Releasor are parties to that certain First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of June 28, 2007 (as from time to time amended, modified, supplemented or restated, together with all exhibits and schedules thereto, the "First Lien Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Releasees and Releasor are parties to that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of June 28, 2007 (as from time to time amended, modified, supplemented or restated, together with all exhibits and schedules thereto, the "Second Lien Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the First Lien Security Agreement, the parties entered into that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, and pursuant to the Second Lien Security Agreement, the parties entered into that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, each dated as of June 28, 2007, which are recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (each a "Recorded Security Agreement"), under which each Releasee granted to Releasor, a security interest in all of such Releasee's right, title and interest in such Releasee's Trademarks (including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A), together with all registrations, applications for registration, renewals, and extensions thereof and goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Releasees have requested and Releasor has agreed to provide this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to terminate, release, relinquish and discharge any and all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Recorded Security Agreements.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty, terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges any and all interests it may have

in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

- 3. <u>Termination of Recorded Security Agreements</u>. The Recorded Security Agreements are hereby terminated.
- 4. <u>Recordation of Release</u>. The Releasor understands and hereby agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for any Releasee with the USPTO and with any other governmental entity to provide notice of and/or effectuate the Release.
- 5. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Releasor further agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action in any state, country or other jurisdiction that any Releasee may reasonably request to effect the intent and purpose of this Release, provided that the cost and expense of executing such documents and taking such actions shall be borne by the requesting Releasee.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

408969.1A-Palo Alto Server 1A - MSW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH

Ву:

Name:

Judith Smith

Title:

Managing Director

By:

Name:

Sanja Gazahi

Title:

Associate

Release of Trademark Security Agreement

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE A}}$

Trademarks

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Jurisdiction			Reg Date (App. Date)	Owner
US	IT'S BETTER TO BUNDLE	3096745 (78/497799)		WideOpenWest Finance, LLC
US	SIGECOM	2,582,619 (75/539,824)	6/18/2002 (08/20/1998)	Sigecom, LLC

408969.1A-Palo Alto Server 1A - MSW

RECORDED: 07/27/2012